
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

04106575 

Name of Company 

Cash Finance Direct (Holdings) Limited t/a Horizon Finance 

|/We 

Francesca Tackie 

Gary N Lee, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 10 April 2015 

Signed ZAM GB. Date 10 April 2015 
ZL” y~ 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 

340 Deansgate 
For Official Use 

Manchester Insolvency Section Past Room 

M3 4LY 

> 
a 

Ref CA451CVLIFTIGNLICAH wu | | | | | | 
2 *A45A27FN* 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow AQT 14/04/2015 #261 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Cash Finance Direct (Holdings) Limited t/a Horizon Finance 

on the 10 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name i ACK ( CKSTON 
rN 

Signed Ce > 
Dated Ke) | uf 1S 



Cash Finance Direct (Holdings) Limited t/a Horizon Finance 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Book Debts 272,609 00 258,979 00 
Bibby Financial Services Limited (205,059 00) 

53,920 00 53,920 00 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets 

Business Equipment & Office Furniture 2,000 00 

Book Debts (Commisions) Uncertain 

Cash Held by Begbies Traynor 17,000 00 17,000 00 

Cash at Bank 1,128 00 1,128 00 

Estimated total asset ailable for preferential creditors 74,048 00 

Signature Date 
MNS 

tof 3 



Cash Finance Direct (Holdings) Limited t/a Horizon Finance 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 74,048 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 129,635 00 
129,635 00 

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (55,587 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(55,587 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (55,587 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (55,587 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 55,587 00 

Trade Creditors 110,169 96 

Employees (Redundancy/PILON) 249,145 16 
Customer Refunds Uncertain 

HMRC (PAYE) 406,419 00 
HMRC (VAT) 196,425 00 

1,017,746 12 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (1,017,746 12) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,017,746 12) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders (1,000 00) 
(1,000 00) 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,016,746 12) 

Signature Date 1D | ff S 

‘aud}-sapun-uojysy 
‘euAL-Uodj-a)jseomaN 
‘YW4-3|-Ud-|adeyD 

‘peoy 
se}seyoUeW 

6Z 
3/00d 

M
a
u
N
e
W
 

JAW 
720d 

000 
V
9
 
S
L
V
M
 

‘aulysayg 
‘Ajaseduiy 

‘aue7 
sake} 

Ze 
U
O
}
S
H
D
 gf AYJOIOG 

‘ous7-Jepun-uojysy 